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Friday, August 20

Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Brockville Memorial Center & St.Lawwrence College Gymnasium,

Brockville Ontario

Judging Schedule - August 20, 21 & 22, 2010

Conformation Rings - Outdoors / Obedience Rings - Indoors

GROUP 1 - RING 1 

Sporting Dogs

Joan Colbourn

2:30 pm

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1

2 Griffons (WHP) 0-2-0-0

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0

1 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 1-0-0-0

5 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-0-0

6 Retriever (Labrador) 2-3-1-0

2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0

1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

4 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 2-1-1-0

1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 0-0-0-1

1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0

5 Weimaraners 2-2-1-0

GROUP 1 3:45 pm 31 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 1

Hounds

Joan Colbourn

1:15 pm

4 Basenji 2-2-0-0

5 Basset Hound 2-2-1-0

1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0

2 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-1-1

1 Drever 0-0-0-1

1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0

5 Whippets 2-2-0-1

GROUP 2 2:15 pm 20 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 2

Working Dogs

Jacqueline Rusby

1:00 pm

1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0

3 Boxers 1-2-0-0

1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0

7 Doberman Pinschers 1-4-2-0

2 Great Danes 1-0-1-0

1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

2 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-0-1

7 Rottweilers 1-4-1-1

2 Samoyeds 1-1-0-0

8 Siberian Huskies 3-4-1-0

GROUP 3 2:30 pm 34 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 2

Terriers

Jacqueline Rusby

2:50 pm

3 Airedale Terriers 1-1-1-0

1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0

1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1

5 Schnauzers (Min.) 1-3-1-0

1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-0-1-1

1 West Highland White 0-0-1-0

GROUP 4  3:30 pm 16 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 3

Toy Dogs

Marion Postgate

3:05 pm

1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0

1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0
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Saturday, Aug.21

1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-0-0-0

2 Chinese Crested Dogs 1-1-0-0

1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0

2 Griffon Brussels 1-1-0-0

2 Havanese 0-1-1-0

1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-0-1

1 Papillon 1-0-0-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

4 Poodles (Toy) 1-2-0-1

2 Pugs 0-1-1-0

2 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-2

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP 5 4:00 pm 22 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 3

Non-Sporting Dogs

Marion Postgate

1:30 pm

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 French Bulldogs 1-0-0-1

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

2 Poodles (Min) 0-1-1-0

18 Schipperkes 4-7-6-1

1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1

3 Tibetan Terriers 0-3-0-0

3 Poodles (Std) 0-3-0-0

GROUP 6 2:45 pm 31 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 2

Herding Dogs

Jacqueline Rusby

3:45 pm

4 Belgian Shepherds 1-3-0-0

1 Briard 0-1-0-0

2 Collies (Rough) 0-2-0-0

4 German Shepherd Dogs 1-0-2-1

11 Shetland Sheepdogs 5-5-0-1

3 Swedish Vallhunds 1-2-0-0

GROUP 7 4:45 pm 25 dogs

BEST IN SHOW 5:00 pm

Jacqueline Rusby 179 dogs

GROUP 1 - RING 2

Sporting Dogs

Charlotte McGowan

9:45 am

2 Barbets 0-0-1-1

2 Griffons (WHP) 0-2-0-0

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0

2 Retriever (Flat Coat) 1-1-0-0

5 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-0-0

8 Retriever (Labrador) 2-4-2-0

8 Retriever (NSDT) 4-3-0-1

10:50 am

3 Setter (English) 0-1-2-0

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

6 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 3-2-1-0

1 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 0-0-0-1

1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0

4 Weimaraners 1-2-1-0

GROUP 1 11:45 am 44 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 3

Hounds

June Penta

1:00 pm

6 Basenji 4-2-0-0

3 Basset Hounds 2-0-1-0

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0

2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0

3 Dachshund (MSH) 0-1-1-1

2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0

2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-1

1 Drever 0-0-0-1

1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0

1 Ibizan 0-0-0-1

3 Irish Wolfhounds 1-1-1-0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

8 Whippets 3-2-0-3

GROUP 2 2:30 pm 35 dogs
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GROUP 3 - RING 2

Working Dogs

Charlotte McGowan

1:00 pm

3 Black Russian Terriers 1-1-1-0

4 Boxers 2-2-0-0

2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0

9 Doberman Pinschers 3-4-2-0

4 Great Danes 1-2-1-0

2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

2:00 pm

1 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-0-0

8 Rottweilers 1-4-2-1

3 Samoyeds 1-2-0-0

2 Schnauzers (Giant) 0-1-1-0

15 Siberian Huskies 6-8-1-0

GROUP 3 3:15 pm 54 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 1

Terriers

Gerard Penta

10:15 am

3 Airedale Terriers 1-1-1-0

3 Border Terriers 2-1-0-0

5 Cairn Terriers 2-2-0-1

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1

4 Schnauzers (Min) 1-3-0-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-0-1-1

1 West Highland White 0-0-1-0

GROUP 4 11:15 am 20 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 3

Toy Dogs

Jacqueline Rusby

10:30 am

1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0

1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0

1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-0-0-0

2 Chinese Crested Dogs 1-1-0-0

1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0

2 Griffon Brussels 1-1-0-0

2 Havanese 0-1-1-0

1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0

1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-0-1

2 Papillon 1-1-0-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

4 Poodles (Toy) 1-2-0-1

5 Pugs 1-3-1-0

2 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-2

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP 5 11:30 am 27 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 3

Non-Sporting Dogs

Jacqueline Rusby

9:30 am

22 Schipperke 6-8-6-2

RING 1 - 3:00 pm

Gerard Penta

2 Poodles (Min) 0-1-1-0

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

4 Boston Terriers 0-3-1-0

3 Bulldogs 2-1-0-0

2 French Bulldogs 1-0-0-1

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1

4 Tibetan Terriers 0-3-0-1

3 Poodles (Std) 0-3-0-0

GROUP 6 4:00 pm 43 dogs

Group Judge: Gerard Penta

GROUP 7 - RING 3

Herding Dogs

June Penta

2:50 pm

4 Collies (Rough) 0-3-0-1

12 Shetland Sheepdogs 5-6-0-1 ex1

2 Australian Shepherds 1-1-0-0

4 Bearded Collies 0-3-1-0

5 Belgian Shepherds 2-3-0-0 ex1

3 Berger Picard 2-1-0-0

4:00 pm

1 Briard 0-1-0-0

6 German Shepherd Dogs 3-0-2-1

3 Swedish Vallhund 0-3-0-0

2 Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 0-1-1-0

GROUP 7 4:30 pm 42 dogs
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Sunday, Aug.22

BEST IN SHOW 4:45 pm

Gerard Penta 265 dogs, Ex 2

SPECIALTY SHOW

SCHIPPERKE CLUB OF CANADA

Saturday, August 21, 2010

RING 4 - 12:00 noon

Sweepstakes: Barbara Du Pree

Males: 12-18 (1)

Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (1)

Veteran Sweepstakes

Males 7-9 yrs (2), Females 10+ (2)

Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial

Gerard Penta -  12:30 pm

34 Schipperkes 10-13-8-3

includes: 4 Vet Males, 5 Females

4 Altered Males

2 Altered Females

1 Stud Dog, 3 Brace 1 Ex.only

GROUP 1 - RING 1

Sporting Dogs 

Gerard Penta

1:00 pm

1 Retriever (Flat-Coat) 1-0-0-0

5 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-0-0

10   Retriever (Labrador) 4-5-1-0

3 Setter (English) 0-1-2-0

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

1 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-0-0-0

4 Weimaraners 1-2-1-0

RING 2 - 2:45 pm

Jacqueline Rusby

2 Barbet 0-0-1-1

2 Griffons (WHP) 0-2-0-0

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0

7 Retriever (NSDT) 3-3-0-1

6 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 3-2-1-0

3 Spaniel (Eng.Springer) 1-1-0-1

GROUP 1-follows last breed 46 dogs

Group Judge: Jacqueline Rusby

GROUP 2 - RING 2

Hounds

Jacqueline Rusby

1:00 pm

9 Basenji 4-5-0-0

5 Basset Hounds 2-2-1-0

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0

2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0

3 Dachshund (MSH) 0-1-1-1

2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0

1 Drever 0-0-0-1

1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

3 Whippets 0-2-0-1

GROUP 2 -follows last breed 30 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 1

Working Dogs

Gerard Penta

9:30 am

3 Black Russian Terriers 1-1-1-0

4 Boxers 2-2-0-0

2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0

7 Doberman Pinschers 1-3-3-0

3 Great Danes 1-1-1-0

2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0

1 Portuguese Water Dog 1-0-0-0

7 Rottweilers 1-4-1-1

3 Samoyeds 1-2-0-0

2 Schnauzers (Giant) 0-1-1-0

13 Siberian Huskies 5-7-1-0

GROUP 3 -follows last breed 47 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 3

Terriers

Charlotte McGowan

1:00 pm

2 Airedale Terriers 0-1-1-0

2 Border Terriers 1-1-0-0

1 Cairn Terriers 1-0-0-0

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
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4 Schnauzers (Min) 1-3-0-0

1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheatens 0-0-1-1

1 West Highland White 0-0-1-0

GROUP 4-follows last breed 15 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 1

Toy Dogs

June Penta

2:15 pm

1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0

1 Cavalier King Charles 0-0-1-0

2 Chinese Crested Dogs 1-1-0-0

1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0

2 Griffons (Brussels) 1-1-0-0

2 Havanese 0-1-1-0

1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-0-1

1 Papillon 1-0-0-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

2 Pomeranians 0-0-1-0

4 Poodles (Toy) 1-2-0-1

5 Pugs 1-3-1-0

2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

GROUP 5 -follows last breed 26 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 2

Non-Sporting Dogs

Robert Denis

9:30 am

20 Schipperkes 6-7-6-1

2 Poodles (Min) 0-1-1-0

2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-1

1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1

4 Tibetan Terriers 0-3-0-1

5 Poodles (Std) 0-3-0-2

Jacqueline Rusby - RING 2

11:15 pm

1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

4 Boston Terriers 0-3-1-0

3 Bulldogs 0-0-2-1

1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0

2 French Bulldogs 1-0-0-1

1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

GROUP 6 -follows last breed 46 dogs

Group Judge: Jacqueline Rusby

GROUP 7 - RING 3

Herding Dogs

Charlotte McGowan

1:50 pm

3 Australian Shepherds 1-2-0-0 ex1

4 Bearded Collies 0-3-1-0

7 Belgian Shepherds 2-5-0-0

3 Berger Picard 2-1-0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1

1 Briard 0-1-0-0

4 Collies (Rough) 0-3-0-1

2 Collies (Smooth) 0-2-0-0

5 German Shepherd Dogs 2-0-2-1

9 Shetland Sheepdogs 3-5-0-1 ex1

GROUP 7 -follows last breed 39 dogs

BEST IN SHOW - Follows last group

Charlotte McGowan 249 dogs, Ex.2

Junior Handling

Sunday, August 22, 2010

Noon - Ring 4
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Rally Trials
St Lawrence College Gymnasium - indoors

Judges will break at their own discretion

FRIDAY, AUGUST 20

RALLY TRIAL 1 - RING 5 - 10:00 am

Judge: Marion Postgate

5 EX.B: 700, 701, 702, 703, 704

2 EX.A: 600, 601

9 AD.B: 500, 501, 502, 503, 504, 505, 506, 507, 508

4 AD.A: 400, 402, 402, 403

10 NB: 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310

8 NA: 200, 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 208

Total: 38

FRIDAY, AUGUST 20

RALLY TRIAL 2 - RING 5 - 1:30 pm

Judge: Michael Calhoun

4 EX.B: 701, 702, 703, 704

1 EX.A: 601

9 AD.B: 500, 501, 502, 503, 504, 505, 506, 507, 508

4 AD.A: 400, 401, 402, 403

7 NB: 301, 302, 303, 304, 306, 309, 310

8 NA: 200, 201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 208

Total: 33
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Obedience Trials
St. Lawrence College Gymnasium - Indoors

Judges will break at their own discretion

SATURDAY, AUGUST 21

OBED.TRIAL 1 - RING 5 - 9:00 am

Judge: Michael Calhoun

3 PRE-NOVICE: 3-4-5

5 NOVICE A: 10-13-14-15-16

9 NOVICE B: 30-32-33-34-35-36-37-38-39

6 OPEN A: 55-56-57-58-60-62

14 OPEN B: 71-72-73-74-77-78-82-85-86-88-91-92-97-98

7 UTILITY: 101-103-106-110-112-115-118

Total: 44

SATURDAY, AUGUST 21

OBED.TRIAL 2 - RING 6 - 9:00 am

Judge: Marion Postgate

6 OPEN A: 55-56-57-58-61-62

16 OPEN B: 70-71-72-76-77-78-81-82-84-85-87-88-91-92-93-97-98

10 UTILITY: 101-103-104-105-106-109-110-114-115-117-118

4 PRE-NOVICE: 3-4-5-7

4 NOVICE A: 10-13-15-16

9 NOVICE B: 30-31-32-33-34-35-36-38-39

Total: 51

SUNDAY, AUGUST 22

OBED.TRIAL 3 - RING 5 - 9:00 am

Judge: Michael Calhoun

3 PRE-NOVICE: 3-5-6

5 NOVICE A:   10-11-12-13-16

8    NOVICE B:   30-32-33-34-35-36-37-38

6 OPEN A: 55-57-58-59-60-62

18 OPEN B: 69-71-72-73-75-77-79-80-81-82-85-86-88-91-92-93-94

10 UTILITY: 100-101-106-107-110-111-113-115-116-117

Total: 50

SUNDAY, AUGUST 22

OBED.TRIAL 4 - RING 6 - 9:00 am

Judge: Marion Postgate

5 OPEN A: 55-57-58-61-62

19 OPEN B: 69-70-71-72-74-77-79-82-84-85-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95

10 UTILITY: 100-101-102-104-105-106-105-110-111-115

5 PRE-NOVICE: 3-5-6-7

4 NOVICE A: 10-12-13-16

7    NOVICE B: 30-32-33-34-35-36-38

Total: 50
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SHOW GROUNDS

THE COMMUNITY HALL (grooming area - indoors) HAS BEEN
NEWLY RENOVATED.  ABSOLUTELY NO EXERCISE PENS
WILL BE ALLOWED IN THIS HALL.

Please place matting or plastic sheeting under all crates.

How do I get to the show site?

From the east: 

Take Exit 698 off Highway 401, turn left onto Parkedale Avenue, proceed

to Millwood Ave., turn right and turn right again on Megadoma Drive

immediately behind Canadian Tire  

From the west: 

Take Exit 696 off Highway 401, turn left (over the overpass) on Stewart Blvd.,

proceed to Parkedale Avenue, turn right, proceed east along Parkedale to

Millwood Avenue, turn left, turn right on Megadoma Drive, immediately

behind Canadian Tire. 

Millwood Ave


